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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted November 1-14, 2019 with a random sample of -1,015—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
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QN10: Describe physical health BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + |deology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less n ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1015 589 426 773 219 179 256 560 459 333 219 356 352 293 423 331 230
Weighted n 1015 503 512 677 318 279 313 402 333 287 392 302 381 317 392 357 234
Excellent 280 152 128 200 74 110 85 78 114 93 73 93 110 72 114 91 71
28% 30% 25% 30% 23% 40% 27% 19% 34% 32% 19% 31% 29% 23% 29% 25% 30%
Good 533 249 285 352 171 133 167 222 187 138 206 157 197 173 203 188 126
53% 50% 56% 52% 54% 48% 53% 55% 56% 48% 53% 52% 52% 55% 52% 53% 54%
Only fair 156 82 74 91 62 29 45 81 26 47 84 43 50 60 60 61 26
15% 16% 14% 13% 20% 10% 14% 20% 8% 16% 21% 14% 13% 19% 15% 17% 11%
Poor 46 20 26 34 11 7 17 21 7 10 29 9 24 12 16 18 11
4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 8% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less n ent Democrat tive Moderate  Liberal

Unweighted n



